

राष्ट्रीय जल विकास अभिकरण

जल शक्ति मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार (जल संसाधन, नदी विकास और गंगा संरक्षण विभाग)

National Water Development Agency

Ministry of Jal Shakti, Government of India

(Department of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation)



F.No. ADMN.-11019/2/2023/ 6474-6510

Date: 25.07.2023

OFFICE ORDER No.593/2023

Consequent upon his selection for appointment to the post of Superintending Engineer in Level-12 of Pay Matrix (Rs.78,800-Rs. 2,09,200/-) in NWDA on deputation basis vide letter No. Admn.-18033/1/2022/5283-89 dated 22.06.2023 and subsequent relieving on 20.07.2023 (A/N) from Ground Water Department, Govt. of Kerala vide Office Order No. DGWD/396/2023-E2 dated 20.07.2023, Shri Shajatnan K.H, Executive Engineer (Hydrology), has assumed his duties as Superintending Engineer in Superintending Engineer (South) Unit, NWDA, Palika Bhawan, New Delhi with effect from 24.07.2023 (F/N).

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Hari Om Varshney) I/c Dy. Director (Admn.)

To:

- PS to Director General, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi. 1.
- PS to Chief Engineer (HQ), NWDA, New Delhi. 2.
- Chief Engineer (North)/(South), NWDA, Lucknow/Hyderabad. 3.
- Director, GWD, Secretary, State Ground Water Authority, Jalavijnana bhavan, 4. Ambalamukk, Trivandrum-695003.
- Director (Tech.)/(Finance)/(MDU)/(Admn.), NWDA, New Delhi. 5.
- Shri Shajatnan K.H, Superintending Engineer, NWDA, New Delhi. 6.
- All Superintending Engineers, NWDA. 7.
- All Executive Engineers, NWDA. 8.
- Assistant Engineer, ISD, NWDA, Jaipur/ Panna. 9.
- Accounts Officer, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi. 10.
- Vigilance Section, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi. 11.
- Web Master, Multi Disciplinary Unit, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi. 12.
- Office Order file. 13.



Website: www.nwda.gov.in